

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1255 OF 1999

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR LIBERTIES &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1256 of 1999 (With office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1367 of 1999 (With office report)

Date: 14/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Somanadri Goud,Adv.  
                                 For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr.            Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.            Manoj Dwivedi,Adv.  
Ms.            Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.            Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
Ms. Seima Bakshi,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

2

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Vikram,Adv.

Mr. R. Sundaravaradan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aistotle,Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramssubramanian,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ritiraj Biswas,Adv.

Mrs. Promila,Adv.  
Mr. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.  
Mrs. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Nupur Kanungo,Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Shahu,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Parikh ,Adv

3

Mr. Navneet Kumar,Adv.  
For M/S. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sapan Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh R. Shah,Adv.  
Mr. N.N. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Ray,Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra,Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Avd.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Maharashtra submits that reply to the affidavit filed by the Union of India has not been filed by the appellants. In the interest of justice, we grant one more opportunity to the appellants to file their reply affidavit within three weeks from today.

List these appeals on 9th November, 2010.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER