

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1255 OF 1999

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR LIBERTIES & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1256 of 1999

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1367 of 1999

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.N.Puri, Adv.

Mr.Rohit, Adv.

Mr.Somanadri Goud K., Adv.

Mr.Dabojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

for Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

2

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Bhavana Thakuri, Adv.

for Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Parikh ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv
Mr.Vivek Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv
Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Ms.Vartika Sahay, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Advs
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

3

Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
For Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr.A.J.Bhambhani, Adv.
Ms.Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr.Victor Ahanthem, Adv.
For Mr.Rajeev Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
For Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Yusuf Khan, Adv.
For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Chief Secretaries/Administrators of
States of Uttar Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Arunachal Pradesh,

Goa, Haryana, Mizoram, Nagaland, Orissa, Sikkim and U.T.Chandigarh to file their affidavits within three weeks from today. No further time shall be granted.

Copies of this order be sent to the respective Chief Secretary/Administrator.

List this matter on 16.03.2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master