

f)  
ITEM NO.205

Court No.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 316 OF 2008

SURAT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 47 of 2011 IN W.P.(C) NO. 316 OF 2008

(For Final Disposal)

WITH T.C.(C) NO. 27 of 2011

Date: 03/02/2014 These matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surat Singh  
Petitioner-In-Person  
Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Varun P, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Shankar, Adv.

Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Adv.  
Mr. Apurv Chanda, Adv.  
Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.  
Mr. Biswanath Agarwala, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

-2-

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.  
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. K.H. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Imran K. Burney, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Zishan Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. chopra, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. N.N.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

M/s. "COAC"

Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the States/UTs, namely, Andhra Pradesh, Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Chattisgarh, Haryana, Jharkhand, Kerela, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Manipur, Meghalaya, Odisha, Punjab, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Uttarakhand, West Bengal, D&N Haveli, Lakshadweep, returnable in three weeks.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, learned standing counsel appearing for the State of Uttarakhand and Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State of Tripura, takes two weeks' time to file response to the notice sent earlier. Learned counsel for the other States who have entered their appearance may also file their response to the notice within two weeks.

Ms. Shobha, learned counsel appearing for the National Human Rights Commission prays and is granted four weeks' time and she assures the Court that the National Human Rights Commission will finalise the guidelines.

List the matters after four weeks.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	