

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 316 OF 2008

SURAT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 47 of 2011 IN W.P.(C) NO. 316/2008
(For Final Disposal)
WITH T.C.(C) NO. 27 of 2011

Date: 10/03/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surat Singh, petitioner-in-person
Mr. Brajash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali, Adv.

Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Mukul Gupta, ASG
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Ad.
Mr. Radhakant Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of WB Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

-2-

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
MS. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

State of A.P. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Chaudhry, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anup J. Bhambani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apurv Chandola, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Biswanath Agarwala, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

A & N Administration Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Janani Shivamani, Adv.
Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, Adv.

NHRC Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Mr. P. Mohan, Adv.

NDTV Mr. Varun P., Adv.
Mr. Varun Shankar, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

M/S. "Coac" ,Adv

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. R.S. Negi, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

States/UTs which have not filed any response may do so within a period of six weeks.

National Human Rights Commission has filed the response to our notice and filed suggestions. The same may be made available by the Registry to all the learned counsels and particularly the Central Government. They may file their response to the suggestions made by the National Human Rights Commission.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. has stated that the state of U.P. has also framed guidelines. The same may be filed giving the copy to the petitioner in person and other counsel. The other States may also file their response.

List the matters after six weeks.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	