

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1255/1999

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR LIBERTIES & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and intervention and
intervention and office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1256/1999
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1367/1999
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Cr1.A 1255/1999 Mr Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samannd, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bansal, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

Cr1.A 1256/1999 Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Cr1.A. 1367/1999 Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Maharashtra Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Usha Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Uttarakhand

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Arya, Adv.

Sikkim

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.
M/s Corporate Law Group
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Telegana

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Tamil Nadu

Mr. Y. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Prathiba Jain, Adv.

UT, A&N Island

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Manipur

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, learned counsel,
is appointed as *amicus curiae*, to assist in the
matter.

List the matters on September 3, 2014 as first
item.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER